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A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great
Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal
Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register:—

TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:—

(a) Ordinary Departments

Accrued Interest

(6) Special Investment Departments ...

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

GROSS TOTAL ... £

AMOUNT DUE TO DEPOSITORS.

At
31st July,

1951.

£

781,075,000

13,015,000

112,275,000

1,871,000

908,236,000

1,858,883,000

27,160,000

1,886,043,000

2,794,279,000

At
30th June,

1951.

£

789,109,000

11,437,000

112,248,000

1,647,000

914,441,000

1,873,225,000

23,365,000

1,896,590,000

2,811,031,000

At
31st July,

1950.

£

760,979,000

12,400,000

111,857,000

1,842,000

887,078,000

1,923,116,000

27,898,000

1,951,014,000

2,838,092,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors*
accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November;
in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

.

POST OFFICE REGISTER:—

(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section: —

Held for Depositors

Held for Special Investment
Departments

(b) Post Office Section:—

Held for the Public

Held for the National Debt
Commissioners

TOTAL • £

NOMINAL AMOUNT OF STOCK AND BONDS HELD.

£

92,827,000

14,843,000

1,027,615,000

8,847,000

1,144,132,000

£

92,214,000

14,836,000

1,028,738,000

8,838,000

1,144,626,000

£

87,366,000

14,007,000

1,043,126,000

8,956,000

1,153,455,000

National Debt Office.
15th August, 1951.

O. J. PHILLIPS,
Assistant Comptroller.


