A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great
Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal
Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register:—

,	Amount due to Depositors.		
	At 31st July, 1951.	At 30th June, 1951.	At 31st July, 1950.
TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:	£	£	£
(a) Ordinary Departments	781,075,000	789,109,000	760,979,000
Accrued Interest	13,015,000	11,437,000	12,400,000
(b) Special Investment Departments	112,275,000	112,248,000	111,857,000
Accrued Interest	1,871,000	1,647,000	1,842,000
TOTAL £	908,236,000	914,441,000	887,078,000
POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK	1,858,883,000	1,873,225,000	1,923,116,000
Accrued Interest	27,160,000	23,365,000	27,898,000
. Total £	1,886,043,000	1,896,590,000	1,951,014,000
GROSS TOTAL £	2,794,279,000	2,811,031,000	2,838,092,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors' accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November; in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

	Nominal Amount of Stock and Bonds Held		
POST OFFICE REGISTER:—	£	£	£
(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section:—			
Held for Depositors	92,827,000	92,214,000	87,366,000
Held for Special Investment Departments	14,843,000	14,836,000	14,007,000
(b) Post Office Section:—			
Held for the Public	1,027,615,000	1,028,738,000	1,043,126,000
Held for the National Debt Commissioners	8,847,000	8,838,000	8,956,000
TOTAL · · £	1,144,132,000	1,144,626,000	1,153,455,000

O. J. PHILLIPS,
Assistant Comptroller.

National Debt Office. 15th August, 1951.